respective grades.
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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

MENTAL HOSPITALS DEPARTMENT.

Nores.—Increases due to attendants and nurses below the rank of Senior are according to scale and subject to qualifying in their
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Where the services of attendants and nurses who have not passed the Junior Examination at the end of their first

year, and do not pass this examination until after eighteen months’ service, arc retained, the first increment of salary will date from the
passing of the examination, and subsequent increments from the anniversary thereof.
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| wg | Salary for Year © Classi-
[N ending 31 f&/ZZ fication. |
[ o
Name, ! E‘E & | 1 |
| %'g § Payable Dl:‘l‘séonj
i mg g from Class,
HEeap OFFIOE. £ £
Hay, F. . 11150 ..
Gow, W. B . 1900|900 1/4/20| P
MEDICAL SUPERINTEND—
ENTS. i i
| Crosby, A. H. P. .‘1050 1050 | 1/4/20
i Beattie, R. M. 11050 1050 | 1/4/20
I i !
Jeffreys, H. E. 950 | 950 | 1/6/20 | P
$McKillop, A. C. .. i 950 " 950 ! 1/1/21
§Gray, T. G. .1 800 | 800 | 1/1/21
§Buchanan, H. M. .. | 800 | 800 | 1/2/21
| | |
ASSISTANT MEDICAL | i | !
1 OFFIOERS. ‘ j | ‘ j
SLee, D. C. .. 750 | 750 | 1/4/20 | P, A |
Tizard, H. J. 750 | 750 | 1/4/20 | P, A
Prins, H. M. 750 | 750 | 1/4/20 | P, A
§Monaghan, P. .. 1500 | 500 | 22/2/21 | P, C
Roberts, C. R. S. .. 400|425 | 1/3/22| P, D
‘ |
Caselberg, A. L. 400 | 425 | 1/3/22 ! P, D
CLERICAL.
Holder, G. C. 525 | 550 | 1/11/21 | C, II
Wells, A. .. 500 | 500 | 1/11/20 | C, IiL
Thomas, W. J. 450 | 450 | 1/4/20 | C, TV
Hughes, E 450 | 450 | 1/3/21 | C, IV
Owen, J. T. 425 | 450 | 1/4/21 , IV
§Riach, W. .. 350 | 425 | 1/4/21 | C, IV
McDougall, J. 320 | 320 | 1/4/20 | C, VII
Jamieson, A. S. 320 | 320 | 1/4/20 | C, VII
Mayo, Miss G. M. 290 | 320 | 1/4/21 |C, VII
Fisher, Miss S. 290 | 320 | 1/4/21 | C, VII
§Sinclair, A. 290 | 310 | 1/4/21 | C, VII
Riordan, P. T. 270 | 290 | 27/4/21 | C, VII
Campbell, G. J. 270 | 290 | 24/5/21 | C, VIL
Louis, Miss V. D, 85 | 100 | 1/7/21 | C, VII
Aitcheson, Miss H. L. ‘I 140 | 152 | 174721 G
Dugmore, Miss L. H. | 140 | 152 1/4/21 | G
Bronte, Mrs. M. A. . | 206 | 206 | 1/2/21 G
Gyde, Miss D. E. F. | 140 152 | 1/4/21| G
Hanna, Miss E. . | 450 ] 450 | 1/6/20 G

Page No,

REFERENCES : a, Board and lodging ; b, meals when on duty ; ¢, residence only; d, residence, fuel, and light valued at £150 per anaum ;
e, residence, fuel, and light valued at £75 per annum; f, residence, fuel, and light valued at £65 per annum; g, residence, fuel, and light
valued at £20 per annum ; &, receiving extra salary as married (or widowed with dependent children); i, privileged to purchase from institu-
tion store as part payment in commuting former system of free maintenance; j, further increment subject to passing Junior Examination ;
k, subject to qualifying; I, £10 per annum allowance while acting as Deputy Cha.rge m, allowance of £35 per annum while acting as Charge;
n, over sca.le, payment for specla,l services or quahﬁcatlons

| Maximum for

|

Position.

|
1

[

550
500
450

450
450

450

320 '

320 ]
320 !
320 |
320 |
320 i

320

450

Position and Place.

|
|
|

Inspector-General, Wellington

Deputy Inspector - General,
Wellington

Medical Superintendent,
Sunnyside

Medical Superintendent,
Auckland

Medical Superintendent,
Porirua

Medical Superintendent,
Seacliff

Medical
Nelson

Medical Supermtendent,
Hokitika

Superintendent,

| Asst. Medical Officer, Sea-

cliff
Asst. Medical Officer, Auck-
land

. Asst. Medical Officer, Porirua

Asst. Medical Officer, Porirua

Asst. Medical Officer, Sunny-
side
Asst. Medical Officer, Seacliff

Chief Clerk .

Receiver, Wellington .

Clerk & Storekeeper, Sunnv-
side

Clerk & Storekeeper, Seacliff

Clerk and Storekeeper, Auck-
land

Clerk & Storekeeper, Porirua

Asst. Clerk & Storekeeper,
Sunnyside

Asst. Clerk & Storekeeper,
Auckland

Clerk, Tokanui

Clerk, Wellington

Clerk, Wellington

Asst. Clerk, and Storekeeper
Porirua

Asst. Clerk, and Storekeeper,
Seacliff

Cadette, Nelson ..

Shorthand - typist,
side

Shorthand-typist, Auckland

Office Assistant, Wellington

| Office Assistant, Porirua

Sunny

3/69
12/63

3/76

3/85
1/84

8/85
6/65
771
6/85

1/89
12/95

*9/70
5/74

5/80
1176

12/78

10/77

3/87 |

12/69

8/67 |

| 9/94

9/97

h 10/98 |

|
|
|
|

! Asst. Inspector, Wellington |

2.
§§ Examinations and
5 5 Remarks.
R
=
Y. M. | Y. M.
16 11 .. | M.B.,, Mast. Surg.
Aberd.
21 4 M.D., Mast. Surg
Edin.
24 8 M.R.C.S. Eng.
L.R.C.P. Lond. d+.
26 9 M.B., Mast. Surg.
Edin., D.Se. ¢
(£300).
15 0 M.B., Bach. Surg.
N. Z M. R.C.S.
Eng.,, L.R.C.P.
Lond. ds.
9 5 M.B., Bach. Surg.
Edin. d 3.
9 5 M.B., Bach. Surg.
Aberd. d .
79 M.B., Bach. Surg.
Edin. d <.
79 M.B., Bach. Surg.
Edin. d 1.
6 8 . !M.R.C.S. Eng,
L.R.C.P. Lond. d s.
3 3! . |MR.C.S. Eng,
| L.R.C.P. Lond. ds.
09 M.R.C.S. Eng,
L.R.C.P. Lond.,
M.B., Bach. Surg.
Lond. d .
0 1 M.B. Ch.B. (N.Z.)
d 4.
01 | M.B.,, Ch.B. (N.Z.).
I di
27 6
26 9
121 3 g .
14 6| Dept. Ex. ¢ .
118 10 | g
11310 | Accts’ Prof. Less £75
| | ! p.a. for house, fuel,
| light, &ec.
10 3
9 7/ 0 3
10 2 .. Sn. Ex., Matric.
9 5! 0 4 Jn Ex.
10 0 .. | Jdn. Ex.
6 7 Jn. Ex.
‘ 5 8| Jn. Ex.
| |
09 .. Jn. Ex.
4 6/ 06
3 4/ 0 3 Jn Ex
1 2 210
34/ 20
I U

(0]

§ Discharged from Expeditionary Force.



